RESOLUTION NO. 2017-

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2017 WATER MASTER PLAN

WHEREAS, the Town Council adopted the Water Facilities Master Plan in 2006 and subsequently updated the plan in 2010 to be called the Water Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, Castle Rock Water's goal is to continue to meet the community's requirements for safe, reliable drinking water; and

WHEREAS, Castle Rock Water has updated the Water Master Plan that demonstrates how the Town plans to meet its goals in the future, with due attention to planning horizons, budgets, and impacts to rates and fees; and

WHEREAS, maintaining an updated Water Master Plan provides a platform for ensuring that a key puzzle piece of Castle Rock Water's long-term renewable water plan is protected; and

WHEREAS, the Castle Rock Water Commission recommended approval of the Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Approval. The 2017 Water Master Plan in the form attached as *Exhibit 1* is hereby approved.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 14th day of November, 2017,	by the Town
Council of the Town of Castle Rock, Colorado, on first and final reading by a vote of	for and
against.	

ATTEST:	TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK
Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk	Jennifer Green, Mayor
Approved as to form:	Approved as to content:
Robert J. Slentz, Town Attorney	Mark Marlowe, Director of Castle Rock Water